
 
 

City of Philadelphia Elected Officials 

Contact Information 

 

All addresses are in City Hall, Philadelphia, PA 19107 unless otherwise noted 

 

Mayor 

Michael A. Nutter  (215) 686‐2181   michael.nutter@phila.gov    Room 215 

     

City Council 

Mark Squilla, District 1    (215) 686‐3458   mark.squilla@phila.gov     Room 332 

Kenyatta Johnson, District 2    (215) 686‐3412   kenyatta.johnson@phila.gov      Room 580 

Jannie Blackwell, District 3    (215) 686‐3418   jannie.l.blackwell@phila.gov     Room 408 

Curtis Jones, Jr., District 4    (215) 686‐3416   curtis.jones.jr@phila.gov    Room 404 

Darrell L. Clarke, President, District 5  (215) 686‐3442   darrell.clarke@phila.gov     Room 490 

Bobby Henon, District 6    (215) 686‐3444   bobby.henon@phila.gov     Room 484 

Maria Quiñones‐Sanchez, District 7   (215) 686‐3448   maria.q.sanchez@phila.gov    Room 592 

Cindy Bass, District 8      (215) 686‐3424   cindy.bass@phila.gov      Room 594 

Marian B. Tasco, District 9    (215) 686‐3454   marian.tasco@phila.gov    Room 577 

Brian J. O’Neill, District 10    (215) 686‐3422   brian.o'neill@phila.gov    Room 562 

W. Wilson Goode, Jr., At‐Large  (215) 686‐3414   wilson.goode@phila.gov    Room 316 

William K. Greenlee, At‐Large   (215) 686‐3446   bill.greenlee@phila.gov    Room 506 

Bill Green, At‐Large      (215) 686‐3420   bill.green@phila.gov      Room 312 

James F. Kenney, At‐Large    (215) 686‐3450   james.kenney@phila.gov    Room 330 

Dennis O’Brien, At‐Large    (215) 686‐3440   dennis.o’brien@phila.gov    Room 582 

Blondell Reynolds Brown, At‐Large  (215) 686‐3438   blondell.reynolds.brown@phila.gov   Room 581 

David Oh, At‐Large      (215) 686‐3452   david.oh@phila.gov      Room 597 

 

City Commissioners 

Stephanie Singer      (215) 686‐3460   stephanie.singer@phila.gov    Room 130 

Anthony Clark        (215) 686‐3462   anthony.clark@phila.gov    Room 132 

Al Schmidt        (215) 686‐3464   al.schmidt@phila.gov      Room 134 

 

Sherriff 

Jewell Williams      (215) 686‐3530   jewell.williams@phila.gov  100 South Broad St. 

                5th Floor  

                         Philadelphia, PA 19110 

Register of Wills 

Ronald R. Donatucci, Esq.    (215) 686‐6250   rowonline@phila.gov      Room 180 

 

League of Women Voters of Philadelphia, 47 E. Mt. Pleasant Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19119  (215) 485‐8577 

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS®  

OF PHILADELPHIA 

Grassroots leadership since 1920 


